• Twenty-four (24) high-risk assets are identified. Nine (9) of which are recommended 

for immediate repair or replacement. 

• Sixty-three (63) medium-risk assets are identified. Thirty-two (32) of which are 

recommended for immediate repair and replacement. 

• Four hundred ninety-two (492) low-risk assets are identified. Eighty-one (81) of which 

are recommended for immediate repair and replacement. 

• Fifty-four (54) no-risk assets are identified. None of these assets require immediate 

replacement, but nine (9) of the assets are recommended for immediate repair.